Controls — Contactors and Contactor Assemblies
Introduction
3/2 Siemens IC 10 AO · 2013
3
■ Overview
Size
Type
S00

voltages.
2) For packs of 10 units, the Order No. must be supplemented with "-Z" and
the order code "X90".
For contac-
tors
Version Rated control supply volt-
age Us
1)
Power con-
sumption of
LED
at Us
DT Order No.2) Price €
per PU
PU
(UNIT,
SET,
M)
PS* PG
AC operation DC operation
Type V AC V DC
Surge suppressors with LED
Size S00 (also for spring-type terminals)
3RT19 16-1L.00
For plugging onto the front side of the contactors
with and without auxiliary switch blocks
3RT1, 3RH1. Varistor 24 ... 48 12 ... 24 10 ... 120 } 3RT19 16-1JJ00 1 1 unit 41B
48 ... 127 24 ... 70 20 ... 470 } 3RT19 16-1JK00 1 1 unit 41B
127 ... 240 70 ... 150 50 ... 700 } 3RT19 16-1JL00 1 1 unit 41B
-- 150 ... 250 160 ... 950 A 3RT19 16-1JP00 1 1 unit 41B
3RT1, 3RH1. Noise sup-
pression
diodes
-- 24 ... 70 20 ... 470 } 3RT19 16-1LM00 1 1 unit 41B
-- 50 ... 150 50 ... 700 } 3RT19 16-1LN00 1 1 unit 41B
-- 150 ... 250 160 ... 950 } 3RT19 16-1LP00 1 1 unit 41B
For contac-
tors
Version Rated control supply volt-
age Us
1)
DT Order No.2) Price €
per PU
PU
(UNIT,
SET,
M)
PS* PG
AC operation DC operation
Type V AC V DC
Surge suppressors without LED
Size S00 (also for spring-type terminals)
3RT19 16-1DG00
For plugging onto the front side of the contactors
with and without auxiliary switch blocks
3RT1.,
3RH1
Varistor 24 ... 48 24 ... 70 } 3RT19 16-1BB00 1 1 unit 41B
48 ... 127 70 ... 150 } 3RT19 16-1BC00 1 1 unit 41B
127 ... 240 150 ... 250 A 3RT19 16-1BD00 1 1 unit 41B
240 ... 400 -- } 3RT19 16-1BE00 1 1 unit 41B
400 ... 600 -- A 3RT19 16-1BF00 1 1 unit 41B
3RT1.,
3RH1
RC elements 24 ... 48 24 ... 70 } 3RT19 16-1CB00 1 1 unit 41B
48 ... 127 70 ... 150 } 3RT19 16-1CC00 1 1 unit 41B
127 ... 240 150 ... 250 } 3RT19 16-1CD00 1 1 unit 41B
240 ... 400 -- } 3RT19 16-1CE00 1 1 unit 41B
400 ... 600 -- } 3RT19 16-1CF00 1 1 unit 41B
3RT1.,
3RH1
Noise suppression diodes -- 12 ... 250 } 3RT19 16-1DG00 1 1 unit 41B
3RT1.,